APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

RAWAL BAL SHIKSHA KENDRA
531579
41555

RAWAL BAL SHIKSHA KENDRA SECTOR-56,
NEAR G.T. ROAD, BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD ,
HARYANA - 121004

Harvinder Kaur
M.com, B.ed
41555@cbseshiksha.in

9810944499

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL Harvinder Kaur

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 75
PGT 18
TGT 22
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 2:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SUJATA VASHISTH B.COM, B.ED (SPECIAL
EDUCATOR)
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS KHUSHBOO CHAUDHARY M.SC, B.ED
TEACHER (WELLNESS TEACHER)

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 95 93 97.89 TWO STUDENTS WILL APPEAR IN
COMPARTMENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 111 103 94.49 FOUR STUDENTS WILL APPEAR IN
COMPARTMENT AND TWO
STUDENTS NOT APPEARED

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 8093
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 36 & 400
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 &55
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=M3D5-0Jb2EU
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MR. GYANCHAND PGT M.A

2 MS CHANDRA PATHAK PGT M.C.A
3 NARESH PET M.A

4 SATPAL PGT M.A

5 RAJ KUMAR PTI M.A

6 MR. RAGHUBIR SINGH OTHER B.A

7 ASHA PGT M.A

8 MANJU FOTEDAR TGT M.A

9 HARVINDER KAUR PRINCIPAL M.COM
10 KHUSHBOO CHAUDHARY WELLNEES TEACHER M.SC
11 ARADHANA PRT M.A
12 MONIKA TGT M.SC

13 RICHA BHATIA TGT B.A



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

HARISH KUMAR

SIMMI AILAWADI

ISHA BHATIA

KAUSHAL CHAUHAN

MONIKA SINGH

VARSHA ARORA

MEENU RAI

HEMVATI

RACHNA RAWAT

SONU HOODA

SAPNA

DEEPIKA

HEMLATA

SUMAN

YOGENDER

KAVITA CHOUHAN

HIMANSHU BHADANA

POONAM HASIJA

PANKAJ SHARMA

PANKAJ RANI

KHUSHBOO GOYAL

MEENA CHAWLA

PRITI MEHTA

DEEPIKA VERMA

ANURAG MODAK

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

NTT

OTHER

M.SC

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.SC

M.COM

M.A

B.SC

Xl

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.SC

MA

M.A, M.COM

M.SC

M.A

B.COM

M.A

M.SC

B.A

Xl



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

SANTOSH RAWAT

SUSHEELA

NISHA SHARMA

RITU SHARMA

MONIKA BHANSALI

KAMALDEEP

MONICA SHARMA

GEETA JOHRI

SUNITA SHARMA

POORNIMA MUKHOPADHYAY

GARIMA SINGH

HARDEEP KAUR

SANYUKTA

POONAM

SIMRAN CHOUDHARY

USHA YADUVANSHI

RITIKA KAUSHIK

LAXMI

BABLI

UPASANA SHARMA

AKSHIKA

RIA GULATI

WALTER JOSEPH D SOUZA

PRABHJOT KAUR

ABHISHEK KUMAR

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

OTHER

M.Sc

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.COM

M.A

B.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.A

B.SC

M.SC

M.COM

B.COM

M.SC

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.SC

M.SC

BFA

M.COM

DMLT



64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

BHOOMIKA CHANDNA

MUNESH KUMARI

PRADEEPTA SENGUPTA

PREETI

HEMLATA SHARMA

ANNI

DHEERAJ VARSHNEY

KIRTI BHARDWAJ

ANKITA

DURGA DEVI

MUKESH KUMARI

GUNJAN ARORA

MANISH GUPTA

SUJATA VASHISHTH

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.SC

M.COM



