APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	RAWAL BAL SHIKSHA KENDRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	531579
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	41555
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAWAL BAL SHIKSHA KENDRA SECTOR-56, NEAR G.T. ROAD, BALLABGARH, FARIDABAD , HARYANA - 121004
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Harvinder Kaur
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.com, B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	41555@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9810944499

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.rawalbalshikshakendra.com/disclosure.php

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Harvinder Kaur
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	75
	PGT	18
	TGT	22
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SUJATA VASHISTH B.COM, B.ED (SPECIAL EDUCATOR)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KHUSHBOO CHAUDHARY M.SC, B.ED (WELLNESS TEACHER)

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	95	93	97.89	TWO STUDENTS WILL APPEAR IN COMPARTMENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	111	103	94.49	FOUR STUDENTS WILL APPEAR IN COMPARTMENT AND TWO STUDENTS NOT APPEARED

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

S	SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
١	10.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8093
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 400
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=M3D5-0Jb2EU

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MR. GYANCHAND	PGT	M.A
2	MS CHANDRA PATHAK	PGT	M.C.A
3	NARESH	PET	M.A
4	SATPAL	PGT	M.A
5	RAJ KUMAR	PTI	M.A
6	MR. RAGHUBIR SINGH	OTHER	B.A
7	ASHA	PGT	M.A
8	MANJU FOTEDAR	TGT	M.A
9	HARVINDER KAUR	PRINCIPAL	M.COM
10	KHUSHBOO CHAUDHARY	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.SC
11	ARADHANA	PRT	M.A
12	MONIKA	TGT	M.SC
13	RICHA BHATIA	TGT	B.A

14	HARISH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
15	SIMMI AILAWADI	PRT	M.A
16	ISHA BHATIA	PGT	M.COM
17	KAUSHAL CHAUHAN	PRT	M.A
18	MONIKA SINGH	PGT	M.SC
19	VARSHA ARORA	PRT	M.COM
20	MEENU RAI	PGT	M.A
21	HEMVATI	TGT	B.SC
22	RACHNA RAWAT	OTHER	XII
23	SONU HOODA	TGT	M.SC
24	SAPNA	TGT	M.A
25	DEEPIKA	TGT	M.SC
26	HEMLATA	TGT	M.A
27	SUMAN	PGT	MCA
28	YOGENDER	PGT	M.A
29	KAVITA CHOUHAN	PRT	M.SC
30	HIMANSHU BHADANA	PGT	MA
31	POONAM HASIJA	PGT	M.A, M.COM
32	PANKAJ SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
33	PANKAJ RANI	PRT	M.A
34	KHUSHBOO GOYAL	PRT	B.COM
35	MEENA CHAWLA	PGT	M.A
36	PRITI MEHTA	PGT	M.SC
37	DEEPIKA VERMA	NTT	B.A
38	ANURAG MODAK	OTHER	XII

39	SANTOSH RAWAT	PRT	M.Sc
40	SUSHEELA	TGT	M.A
41	NISHA SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
42	RITU SHARMA	PRT	M.A
43	MONIKA BHANSALI	TGT	M.A
44	KAMALDEEP	TGT	B.A
45	MONICA SHARMA	PRT	M.COM
46	GEETA JOHRI	PGT	M.A
47	SUNITA SHARMA	PRT	B.COM
48	POORNIMA MUKHOPADHYAY	PRT	M.COM
49	GARIMA SINGH	PGT	M.A
50	HARDEEP KAUR	PRT	M.A
51	SANYUKTA	TGT	B.SC
52	POONAM	PRT	M.SC
53	SIMRAN CHOUDHARY	PGT	M.COM
54	USHA YADUVANSHI	PRT	B.COM
55	RITIKA KAUSHIK	TGT	M.SC
56	LAXMI	PRT	B.A
57	BABLI	TGT	M.A
58	UPASANA SHARMA	TGT	M.A
59	AKSHIKA	PGT	M.SC
60	RIA GULATI	PRT	M.SC
61	WALTER JOSEPH D SOUZA	PGT	BFA
62	PRABHJOT KAUR	PRT	M.COM
63	ABHISHEK KUMAR	OTHER	DMLT

64	BHOOMIKA CHANDNA	TGT	M.SC
65	MUNESH KUMARI	TGT	M.A
66	PRADEEPTA SENGUPTA	TGT	M.A
67	PREETI	TGT	M.A
68	HEMLATA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
69	ANNI	PGT	M.A
70	DHEERAJ VARSHNEY	TGT	M.SC
71	KIRTI BHARDWAJ	TGT	M.A
72	ANKITA	TGT	M.SC
73	DURGA DEVI	TGT	M.A
74	MUKESH KUMARI	PRT	M.A
75	GUNJAN ARORA	PRT	M.COM
76	MANISH GUPTA	PGT	M.SC
77	SUJATA VASHISHTH	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.COM